

YOU ARE HEREBY SUMMONED to attend the ANNUAL MEETING of the DORCHESTER TOWN COUNCIL to be held at the CORN EXCHANGE, MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS, DORCHESTER on MONDAY, the 23rd day of MAY, 2011 at 7.00pm when the following business is proposed to be transacted:

- 1. To elect the Town Mayor of Dorchester for the ensuing year. Councillor F.E. Kent-Ledger will propose that Councillor T. James be elected Town Mayor of Dorchester for the period 23rd May, 2011 to the next Annual Meeting of the Council; and that proposal will be seconded by Councillor D.J. Barrett. If there are no other nominations the Motion will be put to the Meeting and, on its being carried, the newly elected Town Mayor will make the Declaration of Acceptance of Office, be invested with the Mayor's Robe and Chain of Office, and will then take the Chair.
- 2. To elect the Deputy Mayor of Dorchester for the ensuing year. Councillor A.J. Canning will propose that Councillor S.C. Hosford be elected Deputy Mayor of Dorchester for the period 23rd May, 2011 to the next Annual Meeting of the Council; and that proposal will be seconded by Councillor E.S. Jones.
- 3. Councillor Trevor Jones will propose that the best thanks of the Council be accorded to the retiring Mayor and Mayoress for their services during the past year; and that proposal will be seconded by Councillor M.E. Rennie.
- 4. The Mayor to inform the Council that she will invite members of the Dorchester Quaker Meeting to support her during her year of office.
- 5. To adjourn the Meeting until 7.00pm on Tuesday, 24th May, 2011.

Dennis Holmes
Town Clerk

18th May, 2011